
Model No. 407  VACUUM CLEANER

1 / 1Page



Model No. 407  VACUUM CLEANER

Print Date 2018/03/21

Page 1 / 3

Please order the parts with a part number.

Item Parts No. Description I/C QTY N/O Opt. 1 Opt. 2 NOTE

001 852911-3 NAME PLATE 407 1 *

001-1 864911-1 NAME PLATE 407 < 1

002 150603-1 COWLING COMPLETE 1

003 423277-4 BLOCK FILTER 1

004 415942-9 SEPARATER 1 *

004-1 158350-8 SEPARATOR COMPLETE < 1

006 417601-1 SWITCH BASE 1 *

006-1 450081-8 SWITCH BASE < 1

007 651565-1 SWITCH LLK35C65 1

008 416026-6 DUST COVER CAP 1

009 421552-2 DUST COVER 1

010 687053-2 STRAIN RELIEF 1

011 265995-6 TAPPING SCREW 4X18 2

012C_ 691025-1 POWER SUPPLY CORD 0.75-2-5.0 1

013 682504-0 CORD GUARD 10-85 1

014 423279-0 SEAL RING 70 1

015 415932-2 MOTOR COVER 1

016 241512-6 FAN 62 1 *

016-1 241512-6 FAN 62 O 1

017 266098-9 TAPPING SCREW BIND CT 5X60 2

018 266026-4 TAPPING SCREW BIND CT 4X12 4

019 344342-5 PLATE 2

020A_ 191936-5 CARBON BRUSH CB-165 1 *

020A1 195056-7 CARBON BRUSH SET CB-165 < 1

021 316796-6 END BELL 1

022 267715-4 WAVE WASHER 20 1

023 211092-6 BALL BEARING 629DDW 1 *

023-1 210078-7 BALL BEARING 629DDW O 1 *

023-2 211092-6 BALL BEARING 629DDW O 1

024B_ 516698-8 ARMATURE ASS'Y 220V 1 *

    D10 INC. 23,27 *

024B1 516698-8 ARMATURE ASS'Y 220V O 1 *

    D10 INC. 23,27 *

024B2 516698-8 ARMATURE ASS'Y 220V O 1

    D10 INC. 23,27

025 687010-0 BAND 1 *

026B_ 526033-2 FIELD ASS'Y 220V 1

    C10 654079-9 INSULATED RECEPTACLE DF1.25 2

027 211087-9 BALL BEARING 6200DDW 1

028 421543-3 CUSSION RING 118 1 *

028-1 424006-8 RUBBER RING 124 < 1

029 316797-4 BASE 1

030 316795-8 FLANGE 1

031 423280-5 BAND DAMPER 1

032 241906-5 FAN 125 1

033 316798-2 SPACER 1

034 344345-9 RETURN BASE 1

035 241906-5 FAN 125 1



Model No. 407  VACUUM CLEANER

Print Date 2018/03/21

Page 2 / 3

Please order the parts with a part number.

Item Parts No. Description I/C QTY N/O Opt. 1 Opt. 2 NOTE

036 316799-0 FLAT WASHER 10 1

037 931403-6 HEX. NUT M8 1

038 344343-3 FAN COVER 1 *

038-1 345671-9 FAN COVER S 1

039 421544-1 SUPPORT RING 1 *

039-1 421947-9 SUPPORT RING < 1

040 423278-2 GUARD 1

041 410221-0 FLOAT 1

042 265995-6 TAPPING SCREW 4X18 3

043 415931-4 FLOAT CAGE 1

044 415936-4 FRAME 1

045 415940-3 TANK COVER 1 *

045-1 419526-5 TANK COVER S 1

046 421545-9 RUBBER RING 352 1

047 166042-5 CLOTH FILTER 1 *

047-1 166042-5 CLOTH FILTER O 1

048 266050-7 TAPPING SCREW 4X30 6

049 265999-8 TAPPING SCREW 4X25 3

050 417189-1 HOLDER 1

051 213655-4 O RING 56 1

052 415933-0 INLET 1

053 415935-6 PIPE HOLDER 1

054 265999-8 TAPPING SCREW 4X25 2

055 251291-8 + SCREW M4X8 4

056 281215-0 HOOK 2

057 183310-1 TANK SET 1 *

    D10 INC. 58 *

057-1 188298-0 TANK SET < 1

    D10 INC. 58

058 819090-0 MAKITA LABEL 1 *

058-1 819276-6 MAKITA LOGO LABEL X 2

059 421542-5 RUBBER RING 370 1

060 417588-7 CASTER BASE 1

061 168289-7 CASTER 75 1

062 168310-2 CASTER 50 2

063 649150-2 EARTH LINE 120 1

064 911103-4 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X6 1

065 344873-4 HOOK 1

066 417587-9 HOLDER PLATE 1

A01 911133-5 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X18 1

A02 193326-8 HOSE COMPLETE 38-2.5 1 *

A02-1 193326-8 HOSE COMPLETE 38-2.5 X 1 *

A02-2 193326-8 HOSE COMPLETE 38-2.5 O 1

A03 122512-4 NOZZLE ASS'Y 1

    C01 151449-8 ROLLER 40 COMPLETE 2

    C06 415962-3 ROLLER 14 2

    C11 256241-8 PIN 3 2

    C16 265871-4 TAPPING SCREW BT 4X16 6



Model No. 407  VACUUM CLEANER

Print Date 2018/03/21

Page 3 / 3

Please order the parts with a part number.

Item Parts No. Description I/C QTY N/O Opt. 1 Opt. 2 NOTE

    C21 154427-7 ELBOW JOINT COMPLETE 1

    C26 415965-7 UPPER NOZZLE 1

    C31 415964-9 JOINT HOLDER 1

    C36 743328-0 BRUSH 1

    C41 743327-2 WIPER 1

A04 410306-2 CORNER NOZZLE 1

A05 192563-1 STRAIGHT PIPE 1

A06 192562-3 BENDING PIPE 1

A07 415946-1 STOPPER 1

B01B_ 125120-0 MOTOR ASS'Y 220V 1 *

    D10 INC. 17-22,24,26,29 *

B01B1 125120-0 MOTOR ASS'Y 220V O 1 *

    D10 INC. 17-22,24,26,29 *

B01B2 125120-0 MOTOR ASS'Y 220V O 1

    D10 INC. 17-22,24,26,29


